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COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES

SEPTEMBER 2021

Producer Milk

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Percent Pounds

73.77

13.06

5.48

7.69

308,713,424

54,641,005

22,927,356

32,181,120

Total Producer Milk 100.00 418,462,905

Class I Skim Milk

Butterfat

Location Adjustment

Pounds Price per cwt. / lb. Value

302,008,268

6,705,156

13.86

1.8893

-395,748.50

41,858,345.94

12,668,051.23

Class II Skim Milk

Butterfat

48,224,988

6,416,017

10.45

1.9458

5,039,511.25

12,484,285.88

Class III Skim Milk

Butterfat

21,965,182

962,174

10.10

1.9388

2,218,483.38

1,865,462.95

Class IV Skim Milk

Butterfat

30,545,486

1,635,634

9.92

1.9388

3,030,112.21

3,171,167.20

Total Producer Milk Classified Value 418,462,905 81,939,671.54

Add: Overages

Inventory Reclassification

Other Source Milk Receipts

Location Adjustments

1/2 Balance Producer Settlement Fund

58,064.20

23,524.62

1,689.78

846,828.47

279,554.50

Total Butterfat 15,718,981 30,180,443.52

Total Skim Milk Value 52,968,889.59

Less: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 169,161.15

Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk 402,743,924 52,799,728.44

Prices at Mecklenburg County, NC

Uniform Skim Milk Price

Uniform Butterfat Price

Uniform Price

13.11

1.9200

19.37

USP Class 1 0.00

Harold H. Friedly, Jr.

Market AdministratorOctober 08, 2021Released:
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CLASS 1

DIFFERENTIAL

$3.20

$4.30

$3.40

$3.40

$3.40

$3.20

$3.40

$3.20

$3.40

$3.40

$2.90

$4.30

$3.60

$2.30

$2.90

$2.90

$3.20

POOL DISTRIBUTING PLANTS

Broadacre Dairies, Powell, TN

Crescent Dairy, Walterboro, SC

Dairy Fresh, High Point, NC

Dairy Fresh, Winston-Salem, NC

Homeland Creamery, Julian, NC

Homestead Creamery, Wirtz, VA

Maola, LLC, dba Hunter Farms, High Point, NC

Marva Maid Dairy, Newport News, VA 

Mayfield Dairy Farms, Athens, TN

Milkco, Inc., Asheville, NC

New Dairy Kentucky, LLC, London, KY

New Dairy South Carolina, LLC, Charleston, SC 

Pet Dairy, Spartanburg, SC

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Holland, IN

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Somerset, KY 

Shamrock Foods Company, Verona, VA 

Westover Dairy, Lynchburg, VA

Winchester Farms Dairy, Winchester, KY $2.60

COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS AS POOL HANDLERS

Appalachian Dairy Farmers Cooperative, Crouse, NC

Cayuga Marketing, LLC, Aurora, NY

Cobblestone Milk Cooperative, Chatham, VA

Cooperative MPA, Blackstone, VA

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., Kansas City, KS

Erie Cooperative Assn. Inc., Tipton, MI

Foremost Farms USA, Baraboo, WI

Great Lakes Milk Producers, Mount Vernon, OH

Lanco-Pennland Milk Producers, Hagerstown, MD

Land O'Lakes, Inc., St Paul, MN

Lonestar Milk Producers Association, Wichita Falls, TX

Maryland & Virginia MPA, Reston, VA

Michigan Milk Producers Association, Novi, MI

National Farmers Organization, Ames, IA

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Edwardsville, IL

Select Milk Producers, Inc., Artesia, NM

Southeast Milk Inc., Belleview, FL

White Eagle Cooperative Assn., South Bend, IN
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